

## **Notice of Making of Community Local Law 2023**

Notice is given, pursuant to section 74(4) of the *Local Government Act 2020*, that at its meeting held on 30 May 2023, Manningham City Council resolved to make the Community Local Law 2023 applying throughout the municipal district.

The Local Law will take effect from 1 July 2023.

The objectives of this Local Law are to:

- (a) regulate activities and conduct for the benefit and wellbeing of the municipal community; and
- (b) ensure the peace, order and good governance of the municipal district.

A copy of the Local Law may be inspected at the Municipal Offices at 699 Doncaster Road, Doncaster or viewed on Council's website www.manningham. vic.gov.au.